FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 3/8/2022

SUBJECT: City crews to remove snow on a portion of 4th Avenue East on March 10

BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

City crews to remove snow on a portion of 4th Avenue East on March 10

[Duluth, MN] City of Duluth crews will be removing snow on a portion of 4th Avenue East beginning at 7:00 a.m. on Thursday, March 10. Snow will be removed on 4th Avenue East on both sides of the street from East 4th Street to East 7th Street. Snow will be removed to improve on-street parking and reduce the accumulated snow from the sides of the street.

No parking signs will be posted in the area ahead of the snow removal. Any vehicle parked in the area where snow removal is taking place will be ticketed and towed at the owner's expense.

###